MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
November 14, 2014

File/Case No. GM-2013-0254

Missouri Public Service Missouri Public Service Office of the Public Counsel
Commission Commission Dustin Allison

Bob Berlin Office General Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 650
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 2230

P.O. Box 360 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

United Steelworkers District 11, United Steelworkers District 11, City of Kansas City, Missouri

AFL-CIO AFL-CIO Mark W Comley

Sherrie Hall Michael A Evans 601 Monroe Street., Suite 301
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200 7730 Carondelet, Suite 200 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
St. Louis, MO 63105 St. Louis, MO 63105 comleym@ncrpc.com

sahall@hammondshinners.com mevans@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union No. 53 Kansas City Power & Light KCP&L Greater Missouri
Michael E Amash Company Operations Company
753 State Ave, Suite 475 Roger W Steiner Roger W Steiner
Kansas City, KS 66101 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
mea@b|ake_uh“gcom P.O. Box 418679 P.O. Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com roger.steiner@kcpl.com
Laclede Gas Company Laclede Gas Company Laclede Gas Company
James C Swearengen Paul A Boudreau Michael C Pendergast
312 East Capitol Avenue 312 East Capitol Avenue 720 Olive Street, Suite 1520
P.O. Box 456 P.O. Box 456 St. Louis, MO 63101
Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102 mpendergast@Iacledegas.com
LRackers@brydonlaw.com PaulB@brydonlaw.com
Laclede Gas Company Laclede Group, Inc. Laclede Group, Inc.
Rick E Zucker James C Swearengen Paul A Boudreau
720 Olive Street 312 East Capitol Avenue 312 East Capitol Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63101 P.O. Box 456 P.O. Box 456
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102

LRackers@brydonlaw.com PaulB@brydonlaw.com



Midwest Gas Users Association Missouri Department of Natural Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede)

Stuart Conrad Resources James C Swearengen
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 Jeremy D Knee 312 East Capitol Avenue
Kansas City, MO 64111 301 West High Street P.O. Box 456
stucon@fcplaw.com P.O. Box 1157 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Jefferson City, MO 65102 LRackers@brydonlaw.com

jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov

Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede) Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede) Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede)

Paul A Boudreau Todd J Jacobs Rick E Zucker

312 East Capitol Avenue 3420 Broadway 720 Olive Street

P.O. Box 456 Kansas City, MO 64111 St. Louis, MO 63101

Jefferson City, MO 65102 rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com

PaulB@brydonlaw.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [prvis R oD

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



